

Company announcement from Vestas Wind Systems A/S

Aarhus, 13 December 2013 Company announcement No. 49/2013 Page 1 of 1

Vestas' financial calendar 2014

The Vestas Group's financial calendar for 2014 is as follows:

4 February 2014

Disclosure of annual report 2013 and guidance for 2014

7 February 2014

Deadline for the company's shareholders to submit a written request to the Board of Directors that a certain subject be included in the agenda for the Annual General Meeting.

28 February 2014 Convening for Annual General Meeting

24 March 2014 Annual General Meeting in Aarhus, Denmark

9 May 2014 Disclosure of interim financial report for Q1 2014

20 August 2014 Disclosure of interim financial report for Q2 2014

7 November 2014 Disclosure of interim financial report for Q3 2014

Contact details

Vestas Wind Systems A/S, Denmark Lars Villadsen, Senior Vice President, Investor Relations Tel.: +45 9730 0000

Vestas Wind Systems A/S

Hedeager 44, 8200 Aarhus N, Denmark Tel: +45 9730 0000, Fax: +45 9730 0001, vestas@vestas.com, www.vestas.com Bank: Nordea Bank Danmark A/S, Reg. No.: 2100, Account No.: DKK 0651 117097 - EUR 5005 677997 Company Reg. No.: 10 40 37 82 Company Reg. Name: Vestas Wind Systems A/S